
FY16 CAP-SSSE Regional Office Contacts: 

Julie Grauer 
R1 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
Phone: 617.832.4717 
Julie.Grauer@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Jason Fenn 
R2 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
212.680.3624 
Jason.Fenn@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Kathryn Lipiecki 
R3 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
215.931.5655 
Kathryn.Lipiecki@fema.dhs.gov 
 

Todd Bass 
R4 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
770-220-8869 
todd.bass@fema.dhs.gov  
 
Julia McCarthy  
R5 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
312.408.5518 
Julia.McCarthy@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Lisa Jennings 
R6 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
940.898.5283 
Lisa.Jennings@fema.dhs.gov 
 
 
Connie Wisniewski  
R7 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
816.283.7013 
Connie.Wisniewski@fema.dhs.gov 
 
 
Barbara Fitzpatrick  
R8 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
303.235.4715 
Barbara.Fitzpatrick@fema.dhs.gov 
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Patricia Rippe 
R9 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
510.627.7015 
Patricia.Rippe@fema.dhs.gov 
 
 
John Graves, FM&I Branch Chief 
R10 Mitigation Division CAP-SSSE Coordinator 
425.487.4737 
John.Graves@fema.dhs.gov 
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